900236839 10/24/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
X-International ApS		09/19/2012	CORPORATION: DENMARK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Loonic AB
Street Address:	Angso 350, SE-520 11
City:	Vegby
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWEDEN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4073247	LOONIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7038164100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 703-816-4041

Email: fpp@nixonvan.com, cgp@nixonvan.com
Correspondent Name: Frank P. Presta, Nixon & Vanderhye PC

Address Line 1: 901 North Glebe Road

Address Line 2: 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FPP-3177-125

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Frank P. Presta

Address Line 1: 901 North Glebe Road

Address Line 2: 11th Floor

TRADEMARK REEL: 004887 FRAME: 0081 OP \$40.00 40732

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frank P. Presta		
Signature:	/fpp/		
Date:	10/24/2012		
Total Attachments: 3 source=3177-125assignment10-24-2012#page1.tif source=3177-125assignment10-24-2012#page2.tif source=3177-125assignment10-24-2012#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004887 FRAME: 0082

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the Trademarks, as represented by the Application and Registrations listed on the attached Schedule are owned by X-International ApS a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Denmark, whose address is P.O. Box 152, DK-2900 Hellerup, Denmark (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"); and

WHEREAS, Loonic AB a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Sweden, whose address is Angsö 350, SE-520 11 Vegby, Sweden (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks and Application and Registrations, and the good will of the business in connection with which said Trademarks and Application and Registrations were used:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to it in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Trademarks and Application and Registrations together with the good will of the business in connection with which said Trademarks and Application and Registrations have been used, together with all rights of action, in law and in equity, for past or future infringements thereof. Said Trademarks and Application and Registrations to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which any Registration to be granted based on said Application and any and all renewals thereof, and to the full

TRADEMARK REEL: 004887 FRAME: 0083

end of the terms for which said Registrations have been granted and any and all renewals thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, X-International ApS, has caused these presents to be signed and executed, this day of <u>September</u>, 2012.

Lars Björkholm

TRADEMARK REEL: 004887 FRAME: 0084

SCHEDULE

 $\underline{\text{Trademark}}$

Number

<u>Date</u>

LOONIC

Reg. No. 4,073,247

Reg'd. Dec. 20, 2011

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004887 FRAME: 0085

RECORDED: 10/24/2012